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PRODUCTS INFORMATION:

BIndustrial Media Converter

BIndustrial Ethernet Switch

BIndustrial PoE Switch

Industrial solutions, reliable perfor veri
support.
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JHA-IF11M Series

2-port Industrial Media Converter, with 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port and 1

10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

HIP40 rated alumi

4

media converter, which can provide economical solution

alloy houstng, DIN-Rail mounted.

FCC, RoHS stan®@rd, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support

IEEE802.3, I 2.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 0.446Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 0.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3us
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control, h
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port
LED Power Indicator: P1, P2
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 4 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <2.5W
Protection Mecha

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

ull lex

Ethernet Port

onnection protection,
redundancy protec

Shell: IP40 protection,*alumin
Mechanical | Dimension: 90*84*30mm( L*W

Structure Weight: 300g
ation: DIN-Rail m?g, wall m
. 1g Te 5°C
Operating ) o 40-85°C

Envi o . .
nvironm idity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
K Warranty S-years }
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000 84

30

Order Information

Model No. Descri
ia Converter, ’se-FX and”10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector, Multimode,
N-Rail, 0-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

se-FX and 1 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector, Single
1, DC10-58YV, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

of Goods

JHA-IF11M

r, 1 100Base-FX and 1 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector, Single
, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Fiber Connect ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40 m/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IF12M Series

3-port Industrial Media Converter, with 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port and 2

10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet
port.

B Support IEEES02.3, IEEE80
BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-
auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chi

4

hhmedia converter, which can provide economical solution

FCC, RoHS stan®@rd, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support

IEEE802.3, 1 2.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification
Protocol 1 1 pER02 3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 0.446Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 0.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3pus
Ethernet Port 10/ IOOBase-T(X) auto speed control, h
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port
) Power Indicator: P1, P2
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 4 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <2.5W
Protection Mecha connection protection,
redundancy protec
Shell: IP40 protection
Mechanical | Dimension: 90*84*30mm( L*W
Structure Weight: 300g
alla m?g, wall m
. : 5°C
ratin
Environmg c: -40-55°C
idity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)
@lass A, EN 55022 Class A
evel 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
), Level 3 at 10V/m

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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Model No.

M&;—FX and 2 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector, Multimode,
il, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

nverter,

JHA-IF12M )
Dual Fiber,

Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGS11M Series

2-port Industrial Media Converter, with 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 1

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet port.

ESupport IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play,  10/100/10

JHA-IGS11 000Base-X SFP slot and 1 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet port. It support
CE, FCC, Ro ndard, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch
support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85 ‘C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial

environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet

network.
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Specification \

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Flow Control

IEEES802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 4.46Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
. Power Indicator: P1, P2
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 4 bit 5.08m
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mech connection protection,
redundancy prote
Shell: IP40 protectiort, alumin
Mechanical | Dimension: 90*84*30mm( L*
Structure

Weight: 300g

Operating
Environmg

Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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1 8668

000

Model No.

(Descriptl f Goods
00Base-X SFP Slot and 1 10/100/1000Base-T(X), DIN-Rail,

perating Temperature

onverter,
JHA-IGS11M

Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
550m/2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.

Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGS12M Series

3-port Industrial Media Converter, with 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 2

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet port.

ESupport IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play,  10/100/10

Introduction

JHA-IGS12M is a plug-and-play industrial media converter, which can provide economical solution

V4

for your Ethernet. Its dust-proof fully sealed structure(IP40 protection grade), over-current,
IX" ) N A N

over-voltage and EMC protected, redundant double power input as well as built-in intelligent alarm

design can help system main tenancy personnel monitor the network operation, which can work
‘ w

reliably in harsh and dangerous environment.

JHA-1IGS12M Wor‘[ 1,1 000Base-X SFP slot and 2 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet port. It support
CE, FCC, RoHS standard, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch
support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85 ‘C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial
environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet

network.
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341

DIHA

Specification \
P

rotocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 4.46Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4us
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
. Power Indicator: P1, P2
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 4 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mechana connection protection,
redundancy protec
Shell: IP40 protection
Mechanical | Dimension: 90*84*30mm( L*W
Structure

Weight: 300g

Operating
Environme

moungng, wall
:*"C
: -40-85°C

ge), Level 4 at 4kV
S), Level 3 at 10V/m

reeFall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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Model No.

{Descript f Goods
, 00Base-X SFP Slot and 2 10/100/1000Base-T(X), DIN-Rail,

Operating Temperature

JHA-IGS12M

edia Converter, 1 1000Base-FX and 2 10/100/1000Base-T(X), SC Connector,
ode, Single Fiber, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
550m/2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IFOSM Series

5-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 5 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet

Port

B Support 5 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet p
B Support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u,
BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-
auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chip

protection.

IEEE802.3x wji /100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C

operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement, providing reliable

and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol

Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 0.744Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching | Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 1Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3ps
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control, h
auto-adaptation

LED Power Indicator: P1, P2
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 4 bit 5.08mm rem
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mechanis
redundancy protecti
Shell: IP40 protecti
Mechanical | Dimension: 118%92%*3

Structure Weight: 400g

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Ethernet Port

connection protection,

Operating
Environment

Free -IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6
E, FCC, RoHS
>100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }
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JHA-IFS11C Series

2-port Industrial Media Converter, with 1 100Base-X SFP Slot and 1

10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

ng, -40-85°C operating

temperature.

Introduction

l#port 100Base-X SFP slot and 1 port 10/100Base-T(X). It supports CE, FCC,
RoHS standa ged high-strength metal case. The switch support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u,
IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X). The -40-85°C working temperature can meet all kinds of

industrial environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial

Ethernet network.

-19- E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com
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Specification

Protocol Standard | IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x \
Flow Control IEEES802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 0.446Mpps

Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Exchange Packet Buffer Size: IM

Attribute System Exchange Bandwidth: 0.6Gbps

MAC Table Size: 1K

Delay Time: < 3ps

10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control, Halt/

auto detect

Fiber Port 100Base-X SFP slot

Power Indicator: PWR

LED Indicator Fiber Port Indicator: SD

Fiber Signal Indicator: LK /

1.Jumbo Packet

Ethernet Port

DIP itch
Switce 2.Link Fault Pass Thﬂ(L
Input Voltage: DC5-60V and AC18-36V
Power Supply
/' Reverse Connection
Mechanical

Structure

dity: 5% to 95% (non-condensing)
15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A

In 61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
Standa B0 1000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
N61000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }

220 - E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com


file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);
file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);
file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);
file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);

Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 9_’ H A

Order Information \

Model No. Description of Goods
JHA-IFS11C Industrial Media Converter, 1*100Base-X SFP Slot + 1*10/100BasezT(X) RJ45 Port,
DIN-Rail, DC10-55V

JHA-IF11C Industrial Media Converter, 1*100Base-FX Fiber Port + 1*10/100Ba: .
SC, Multimode, Dual Fiber, 2Km, DIN-Raj
JHA-IF11C-20 Industrial Media Converter, 1*100Base-FX Fiber Port Port,

SC, Single Mode, Dual Fiber, 20

JHA-IF11CW-20 Industrial Media Converter, 1*100Base-FX Fi
SC, Single Mode, Single Fiber, 2
JHA-IGS11C Industrial Media Converter, 1*1000Bas

JHA-IG11C

JHA-IG11C-20

JHA-IG11CW-20 ndustrial Medi 0/1000Base-T(X) RJ45

221 - E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com
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DIHA

JHA-IF05 Series

S5-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with S 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet

Port

Features

auto-adaptation.

BMIndustrial chip

B Support 5 10/100Base-T(X) EthernetPpo

high-strength
IEEE802.3x

and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.

, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u,
/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C

operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement, providing reliable

-2 E-mail: info@jha-tech.com
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DIHA

Specification
Protocol * 1 pER02 3, IEEES02.3u, IEEE802.3x
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 1.19Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 1.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3pus
Ethernet Port 10/ IOOBase-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
) Power Indicator: P1, P2
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm re
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mechanis connection protection,
redundancy protecti
Shell: IP40 protect
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104™8mm(
Structure Weight: 500g
Operating -4
Environment pperature: -4 C
] umidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)
B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
el 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
at 10V/m
T), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)

Certificatio

YXE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF

>100,000 Hours

Warranty

S-years
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f pizension | \

104 mm

48 mm

PWR

o sPDp

143 mm

LK
u ACT

Model No.

JHA-IF05
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JHA-IF08 Series

8-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 8 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet

Port

Features

B Support 8 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet p
B Support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u,
BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-
auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chip

protection.

Introduction

s, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u,

high-strength
IEEE802.3x /100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C

operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement, providing reliable

and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 1.19Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3pus
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Power Indicator: P1, P2
Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm re
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mechanis
redundancy protecia

IEEES802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Ethernet Port

LED Indicator

Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104™48mm(
Structure Weight: 550g
Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wa

Opc g Temperature: -4 °C

Operating
Environment

Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
CertificatidfimlJCE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }
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R Dimenston \

h 48mm ﬂ 104mm

143 mm
O ed
O 14

CAV
o

Order Information

'@scriptio of Goods

gt Switch, 8 10/100Base-T(X), DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C

Model No.

JHA-IFO8

pply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IF11 Series

2-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port

and 1 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet
port.

B Support IEEES02.3, IEEE80
® e BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-
auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chi

FCC, RoHS stan®@rd, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support

IEEE802.3, I 2.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 0.744Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching | Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3ps
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port | 100Base-FX fiber port
LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mechan
redundancy protect

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Ethernet Port

connection protection,

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminu
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 500¢g

InstaNagion: DIN-Rail m?,
Operatig@@iBmperature: °C
(0] ti A
perating Storage pe e: -40-85°C

EnVIronm Ambient R Jiindity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

B\ [1:FCC Pt 468 ubps @lass A, EN 55022 Class A
EWEB.EN610008d-2 (ESD)#Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
E D0-4-3 (R%®), Level 3 at 10V/m
N6100Q%4:4 (EF evel 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)
N61000-2 ge), Level 4 at 4kV
61000-4-g0¢CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
E 000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
ShocKBEC 60068-2-27

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
‘ ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }
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B Dimension \
104mm

’748mm—

X

RX

PWR O O OPT/LNK V)

S

143 mm

SPD
1

LNK/

ACT

Order Information
Model No.
trial Ethe
Multimode,

mﬁ:h, 1 100Base-FX and 1 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector,

, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-IF11

Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,

2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.

E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com
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JHA-IF12 Series

3-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port

and 2 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet
port.

B Support IEEES02.3, IEEE80
BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-
auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chi

J
FCC, RoHS stan®@rd, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support
IEEE802.3, 1 2.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment
. requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network. )
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DIHA

Specification
Protocol
IEEER02.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x
Standard

Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 0.744Mpps

Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K

Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1Gbps

MAC Table Size: 1K

Delay Time: < 3ps

10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control,

Ethernet Port .
auto-adaptation

Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port

LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator; LINK / ACT

Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W

Protection Mechanj

connection protection,

Shell: IP40 protection
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 500g

Operating
Environmeg

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
[ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification E, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours

\ Warranty S-years
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DIHA

m )
48 mm 104mm
TX
3
RX
PWR O O OPT/LNK
E .
£ 7N\
™0 D
#
®
2 :]
1 j
N\
\
Model No. () ipti Goods
THAIF12 rnePdwitch, 1 100Base-FX and 2 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector,
, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature
witch, 1 100Base-FX and 2 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector,
iber, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature
thernet Switch, 1 100Base-FX and 2 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector,
e Fiber, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature
d Industrial Ethernet Switch, 1 100Base-X SFP Slot and 2 10/100Base-T(X),
Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
.
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JHA-IF14 Series

5-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port

and 4 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet

port.

ESupport IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-

auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chi

JHA-IF14 su

1 10@Base-FX fiber port and 4 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet port. It support CE,
FCC, RoHS s d, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support
IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85 °C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 0.744Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3pus
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port
Power Indicator: PWR
Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mecha,

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Ethernet Port

LED Indicator

connection protection,

Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 500g

Operating
Environme

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }

-35- E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com


file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);
file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);

Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 9_’ H A

EETE \

| 48 mm i 104 mm

TX

RX

PWR O O OPT/LNK

7N

[] sPD

S2]

143 mm
@

u LNK/
ACT

Model No.

mﬁ:h, 1 100Base-FX and 4 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector,

JHA-IF14 . 3 )
, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.

-36 - E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com



Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 9_’ H A

JHA-IF26 Series

8-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 2 100Base-FX Fiber Port

and 6 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet

port.

ESupport IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-

auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chi

JHA-IF26 su

2 10@Base-FX fiber port and 6 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet port. It support CE,
FCC, RoHS s d, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support
IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptation, the -40-85 °C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

DIHA

Protocol

IEEER02.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x
Standard

Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 1.19Mpps

Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching | Packet Buffer Size: 512K

Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1.6Gbps

MAC Table Size: 1K

Delay Time: < 3pus

Ethernet 10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control, fuldfia

Port auto-adaptation
Fiber Port | 100Base-FX fiber port
LED Power Indicator: PWR

Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT

Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm r
Full Load: <3W
Protection Mechanj

Power
Supply

Shell: IP40 protection, ®luminu
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure | Weight: 550g

Operating
Environme

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification E, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours

Warranty S-years
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DIHA

\
l'I'X
a
RX
I ITX
e N
E | 3 3
m L.
z 4
a 1]
[ | | |
3 4
L a
1 2
< J

Model No.

JHA-IF26

mﬁ:h, 2 100Base-FX and 6 10/100Base-T(X), SC Connector,
, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Fiber Connector:

/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGO05 Series

5-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 5 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

Ethernet Port

Features

EPlug-and-play, 10/100/10
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation.
BIndustrial chip

protection.

N
al case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, 802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

L requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network. )
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DIHA

Specification
Protocol =10 pE802.3, IEEES02.3u, IEEES02.3x
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 10Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4us
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
LED Power Indicator: P1, P2
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm re
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mechanis everge connection protection,
redundancy protecti
Shell: IP40 protec
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104™8mm(
Structure Weight: 500g
Operating
Environment : 5%-95% (non-condensing)
part B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
gvel 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
T), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)

Certificatio

MTBF

Warranty
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Qi \

PWR

o sPDp

143 mm

LK
L

Model No.

hernet Sstch, 510/100/1000Base-T(X), DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C

JHA-1GO5

ower Adapter is Optional.

Supply or
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JHA-1GOS8 Series

8-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

Ethernet Port

Features

BPlug-and-play,

MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptati

case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE&02.3u, 3x  with  10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptatio -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification \

Protocol | 45 ppg02.3, IEEES02.3u, IEEES02.3x
Standard

Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 14.88Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 2M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 20Gbps
MAC Table Size: 16K
Delay Time: < 5us
10/100/1000Base-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
LED Power Indicator: P1, P2
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm re
Power Supply | Full Load: <6W
Protection Mechanis
redundancy protectj

Ethernet Port

connection protection,

Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*
Structure Weight: 550g

Operating
Environment

ibration:IEC 60068-2-6
E, FCC, RoHS
>100,000 Hours
& Warranty S-years )
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd
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DIHA

h 48mm ﬂ

143 mm

O ed

O 14

D

104mm

Order Information

Model No.

&scriptio of Goods

JHA-1IGO8

gt Switch, 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X), DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C

upply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGS11 Series

2-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 1

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet port.

ESupport IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play,  10/100/10

, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch
support IEEE IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial

environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet

network.
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Specification \

Protocol | 1 EE802.3, IEEES02.3u, IEEES02.3x
Standard

Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps

Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching | Packet Buffer Size: IM

Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 10Gbps

MAC Table Size: 8K

Delay Time: < 4ps

Ethernet 10/100/1000Base-T(X) auto speed control,

1I/ha ple

Port auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
LED Power Indicator: PWR

Indicator | Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Full Load: <4W
Protection Mechand
redundancy protecti
Shell: 1P40 protection)luminu
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure | Weight: 500g

Power

Suppl . .
pply connection protection,

Operating
Environm

0-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock@EC 60068-2-27
ee Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
bration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty | 5-years j
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m A

48 mm —— 104mm

SFP

PWR O O OPT/LNK

143 mm

SPD
1

LNK/

ACT

Order Information

Model No.

JHA-IGS11

Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,

550m/2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.

E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com
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JHA-IGS12 Series

3-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 2

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet port.

ESupport IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play,  10/100/10

support IEEE , IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85 °C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial

environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet

network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

IEEES802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 1M

Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 10Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
10/100/1000Base-T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot

LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mecha
redundancy protect

Ethernet Port

connection protection,

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminu
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 500g

jon: DIN-Rail mou, , wall m
Operating , ‘ ) ertre: Soé C

Environm

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years )
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B Dimension | \
104mm

48 mm ——

SFP

PWR O O OPT/LNK

143mm

LNK/

L Mgt

Order Information

Model No.

JHA-IGS12

1 1000Base-FX and 2 10/100/1000Base-T(X), SC Connector,
ail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Fiber Connector:“S€/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,

550m/2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.

-51- E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com



Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 9_’ H A

JHA-1GS14 Series

5-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 4

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet port.
B Support [IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play,  10/100/10

pe

\
gcd industrial Ethernet switch, which can provide economical
aled structure(IP40 protection grade), over-current,
otected, §gdundant double power input as well as built-in intelligent alarm
personnel monitor the network operation, which can work
OBase-X SFP slot and 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet port. It support
, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch
support IEEE IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial
environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet

L network. )
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Specification

DIHA

Protocol
Standard

IEEES802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: 1M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 10Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase-T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
. Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mech connection protection,
redundancy protec
Shell: IP40 protectiony alumin
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 500g

Operating
Environme

Mation: DIN-Rail mougafing, wall m
fing Te 5°C

ass A, EN 55022 Class A

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

evel 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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R pimension \

' - 48 mm - ‘ ‘ 104mm

SFP

PWR O O OPT/LNK

] sPD °
7 NY
£ 4 D
E L u
(a9}
o
@ ®
—
3
L m
0
2
(— ]
|
1
S

Model cription
No. ' P
gt Switch, 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X),
JHA-IGS14

perating Temperature

JHA-1G14 dustrial Ethernet Switch, 1 1000Base-FX and 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X), SC Connector,
W-20 ode, Single Fiber, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Fiber Connector: SC/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
550m/2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-1GS24 Series

6-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 4

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

MIP40 rated alum

alloy housing, DIN-Rail mounted.

\. J
N
ial Ethernet switch, which can provide economical
roof fully sealed structure(IP40 protection grade), over-current,
dant double power input as well as built-in intelligent alarm
ncy personnel monitor the network operation, which can work
000Base-X SFP slot and 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet port. It support
CE, FCC, Ro andard, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch
support IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85 ‘C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial
environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet
L network. )
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Specification

Protocol

Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 8.928Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching | Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 12Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 4us
10/100/1000Base-T(X) auto speed control, ha ple
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port | 1000Base-X SFP slot

LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm r
Full Load: <4W
Protection Mechanj
redundancy protecti
Shell: IP40 protection, dluminu
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*

Structure Weight: 550g

ion: DIN-Rail mountiag, wall mo
emperature: -*C
e: -40-85°C

dity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Ethernet Port

Power

Suppl . .
pply connection protection,

Operating
Environme

ee Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
bration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification E, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }
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' 48 mm - 104mm

SFP2

SFP1

(Y

143mm

o LNK/
ACT

Model No. I
hernet SWiCh, 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X),
JHA-IGS24 .
_ C Operating Temperature

pwer Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-1IGS28 Series

10-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and

8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Ethernet port.

ESupport IEEE802.3, IEEES0

BPlug-and-play,  10/100/10

pe

\
gcd industrial Ethernet switch, which can provide economical
aled structure(IP40 protection grade), over-current,
otected, §gdundant double power input as well as built-in intelligent alarm
personnel monitor the network operation, which can work
Base-X SFP slot and 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet port. It support
, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch
support IEEE IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and
MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial
environment requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet

. network. )
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Specification \
P

rotocol - 1 EE802.3, IEEES02 3u, IEEES02.3x
Standard

Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 14.88Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 2M

Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 20Gbps
MAC Table Size: 16K
Delay Time: < 4ps
10/100/1000Base-T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot

LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <6W
Protection Mecha : connection protection,

Ethernet Port

redundancy protec
Shell: IP40 protection,>alumin
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*

Structure Weight: 550g
ation: DIN-Rail m*, wall m
. 1g Te 5°C
Operating ) o -40-85°C

nvironm dity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty | 5-years }

-59. E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com


file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);
file:///C:/Program%20Files%20(x86)/Youdao/Dict/6.3.69.5012/resultui/frame/javascript:void(0);

Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341

DIHA

48 mm

104mm

SFP2

Model No.

JHA-IGS28
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JHA-IGS10F08 Series

9-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 8

10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Ethernet
port.

B Support IEEES02.3, IEEE80
BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-
auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chi

FCC, RoHS stan®@rd, rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC10-58V). The switch support

IEEE802.3, 1 2.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

IEEES802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Forwarding Rate: 4.16Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 1M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 5.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4pus
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <5W
Protection Mechang
redundancy protectt
Shell: IP40 protection,
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 550g

InstaNation: DIN-Rail mou , wall m
Operating Operati@@@igaaperature: SOCOC

Environmes Storage P8 e: -40-
A, Ambient R i ty: 5%-95% (non-condensing)
MI:FCC Pty Subpa Plass A, EN 55022 Class A
8. EN61000&-2 (ESD)#Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
ED 0-4-3 (R¥®), Level 3 at 10V/m
N61009%4%:4 (EF evel 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)
N61000-4 ge), Level 4 at 4kV
61000-4-gCS), Level 3 at 1I0V/m
E 000,4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
ShocKPEC 60068-2-27
ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
R ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Ethernet Port

onnection protection,

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }
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' 48 mm - ‘ i 104mm

SFP

( - g
-
Q
(

Model No.

N dusteia Etherne&l, 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 8 10/100Base-T(X),
JHA-IGS10F08 . . .
DIN-Rail, DG 3V 5° C Operating Temperature

ower Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGS20F08 Series

10-port Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and

8 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Ethernet
port.

B Support IEEES02.3, IEEE80
BPlug-and-play, 10/100Base-
auto-adaptation.

BIndustrial chi

IEEE802.3, IEEER02.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85 °C operating temperature can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.

- 64 - E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com




Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 9_’ H A

Specification \

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

IEEES802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x

Forwarding Rate: 4.16Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching | Packet Buffer Size: 1M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 5.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4pus
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control, ful#/half
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot

LED Power Indicator: PWR

Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC10-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm
Power Supply | Full Load: <5W
Protection Mechanifm: onnection protection,

Ethernet Port

Shell: IP40 protection,
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 550g

jon: DIN-Rail mou , wall m
Operating ! np erat(l:.re‘:1 . C

E 3 O . g 1
nvironm dity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

ge), Level 4 at 4kV
S), Level 3 at 10V/m

Certification
MTBF >100,000 Hours
k Warranty S-years }
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DIHA

48 mm

104mm

SFP2

SFP1

143mm
=] |
m| |

7 NY

2]

Model No.

JHA-IGS20F08

DIN-Rail, DO

eﬁl, 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 8 10/100Base-T(X),

AT9USial Ethern
8V 5° C Operating Temperature

ower Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-MIGS24 Series

6-port Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 4

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Introduction

JHA-MIGS24 is a high performance, cost-effective high-end managed industrial Ethernet switch.
4 WM AN

AThe switch provides 4 10/100/ 1000Base:T(X) Ethernet port and 2 1000Base-X SFP slot. The use of a
AN A ¢ - L7
Ring technology (network fault recovery <20ms) the user can easily set the redundant ring network
to increase network reliability, it also support WEB, CLI, Telnet/serial console, Windows utility, and
SNMP management of a variety of ways, rich QoS features for data traffic control and management,
support ring protocol, RSTP and STP Ethernet redundancy support port-based VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q
VLAN and GVRP protocol. The product also industrial design, and can be widely used in

automotive PIS, CCTYV, video surveillance systems, train control system, but also applies to any

vibration shock, EMC compatibility requirements of harsh industrial applications, can meet a variety

of industrial site requirements to achieve higher reliability.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

G.8032(ERPS), IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3z, IEEE802.3x,
IEEE802.3ad, IEEE802.3ab, IEEES02.1p, IEEES02.1x, IEEES02.1Q, IGMP
Snooping, [Pv4/IPv6 precedence

Switching
Performance

Forwarding Rate: 17.856Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Packet Buffer Size: 12M

Backplane Bandwidth: 24Gbps

MAC Table Size: 16K

Priority Queues: 8

Delay Time: < 10us

Ring Network
Management

Bandwidth Management: outbound port
1G, step 100kbps.

Expanding Ring Back: based o
load balancing, support port
MSTP.

System Upgrade:
support for system

Cs, ping, port system count,
e<20ms, with QOS traffic

redundancy protection

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum alloy housing

Mechanical Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*H )
Structure Weight: 550g
Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wall mounting
Operating Operating Temperature: -40-85°C
Environment Storage Temperature: -40-85°C
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Ambient Relative Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

EMI:FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A

EMS:EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)

EN61000-4-3 (R/S), Level 3 at 10V/m

EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)

Industry EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
Standards EN61000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years

Model No. Description of Goods

Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X),
DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-MIGS24

Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-MIGS28 Series

10-port Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 8

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Introduction

JHA-MIGS28 is a high erformar&, cost-effective high-end managed industrial Ethernet switch.

4 N .
AThe switch provides 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet port and 2 1000Base-X SFP slot. The use of a
AN A ¢ AN

Ring technology (network fault recovery <20ms) the user can easily set the redundant ring network
to incre}enetwork reliability, it also support WEB, CLI, Telnet/serial console, Windows utility, and
SNMP management of a variety of ways, rich QoS features for data traffic control and management,
support ring pr@ol, RSTP and STP Ethernet redundancy support port-based VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q
VLAN and GVRP protocol. The product also industrial design, and can be widely used in
automotive PIS, CCTYV, video surveillance systems, train control system, but also applies to any

vibration shock, EMC compatibility requirements of harsh industrial applications, can meet a variety

of industrial site requirements to achieve higher reliability.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

G.8032(ERPS), 1EEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3z, IEEE802.3x,
IEEE802.3ad, IEEES02.3ab, IEEES02.1p, IEEE802.1x, IEEE802.1Q, IGMP
Snooping, IPv4/IPv6 precedence

Switching
Performance

Forwarding Rate: 26.7Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Packet Buffer Size: 8M

Backplane Bandwidth: 24Gbps

MAC Table Size: 16K

Priority Queues: 8

Delay Time: < 10us

Ring Network
Management

Bandwidth Management: outbound port
1G, step 100kbps.

Expanding Ring Back: based o
load balancing, support port
MSTP.

System Upgrade:
support for system

Cs, ping, port system count,
e<20ms, with QOS traffic

?DC10-58V
7 6 bit 5.08mm removable terminal block

ction Mechanism: overload protection, reverse connection protection,
redundancy protection

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum alloy housing

Mechanical Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*H )
Structure Weight: 550g
Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wall mounting
Operating Operating Temperature: -40-85°C
Environment Storage Temperature: -40-85°C
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DIHA

Ambient Relative Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

EMI:FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A

EN61000-4-3 (R/S), Level 3 at 10V/m

EMS:EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)

EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)

Industry EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
Standards EN61000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years

Order Information

Model No.

Description of Goods

JHA-MIGS28

Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X),

DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-MIGS48 Series

12-port Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, with 4 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 8

10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

Introduction

JHA-MIGS48 is a high erformar&, cost-effective high-end managed industrial Ethernet switch.

4 N .
AThe switch provides 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet port and 4 1000Base-X SFP slot. The use of a
AN A ¢ AN

Ring technology (network fault recovery <20ms) the user can easily set the redundant ring network
to incre}enetwork reliability, it also support WEB, CLI, Telnet/serial console, Windows utility, and
SNMP management of a variety of ways, rich QoS features for data traffic control and management,
support ring prot&ol, RSTP and STP Ethernet redundancy support port-based VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q
VLAN and GVRP protocol. The product also industrial design, and can be widely used in
automotive PIS, CCTYV, video surveillance systems, train control system, but also applies to any

vibration shock, EMC compatibility requirements of harsh industrial applications, can meet a variety

of industrial site requirements to achieve higher reliability.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard

G.8032(ERPS), 1EEE802.3, [IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3z, IEEE802.3x,
IEEE802.3ad, IEEE802.3ab, IEEES02.1p, IEEES02.1x, IEEE802.1Q, IGMP
Snooping, [Pv4/IPv6 precedence

Switching
Performance

Forwarding Rate: 26.7Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Packet Buffer Size: 12M

Backplane Bandwidth: 24Gbps

MAC Table Size: 16K

Priority Queues: 8

Delay Time: < 10us

Ring Network
Management

Bandwidth Management: outbound port sp
step 100kbps

Expanding Ring Back: based on
load balancing, support port
MSTP

System Upgrade: suppo

support ERPS, ring protectio
classification, priority level of t
ing strategies, su

e<20ms, with QOS traffic
P, WRR queue scheduling, support
ssion, rt SNMP network pipe, support
ent, support Console and Telnet command line

10/100/10Q0Basg auto speed control, full/half duplex and MDI/MDI-X

uto-adaptdtig

redundancy protection

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum alloy housing

Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*H )
Structure Weight: 600g
Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wall mounting
Operating Operating Temperature: -40-85°C

Storage Temperature: -40-85°C

\ Environment
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QIHA

Ambient Relative Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

EMI:FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EN61000-4-3 (R/S), Level 3 at 10V/m

Industry EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
Standards EN61000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-2
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS

EMS:EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)

EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)

MTBF >100,000 Hours

Warranty S-years
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Model No. Description of Goods

JHA-MIGS48

DIN-Rail, DC10-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Managed Industrial Ethernet Switch, 4 1000Base-X SFP Slot and 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X),

Power Supply: DC24V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IFOSP Series

S5-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 4 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoE/PoE+ Port and 1 10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

BSupport 4 10/100Base-T(X)

10/100Base-T(X) Ethernet port

FCC, RoHS standard, adopt industry standard design, IP40 protection,
rugged high-§feagth metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85 C  operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Forwarding Rate: 1.19Mpps

Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K

Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 1.6Gbps

MAC Table Size: 1K

Delay Time: < 3ps

10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control,

auto-adaptation

PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3af max 15.

Power Indicator: P1, P2

Port Indicator: LINK / ACT

Input Voltage: DC48-58V

Connector: 6 bit 5.08m

Power Supply | Full Load: <3W

Protection Mech

Ethernet Port

LED Indicator

connection protection,

Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 500g

Operating

61000-446 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shoc®TEC 60068-2-27

ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }
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R izension | \

Model No.

JHA-IFO5P
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JHA-IFO8P Series

8-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 8 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port

B Support 8 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/Po

upport Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) function

, 802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85 C  operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification \

Protocol * |y pE802.3, IEEES02.3u, IEEES02.3x, IEEE802.3af/at
Standard

Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 1.19Mpps

Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K

Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1.6Gbps

MAC Table Size: 1K

Delay Time: < 3us

10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control,

auto-adaptation

PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3af max 15!

Power Indicator: P1, P2

Port Indicator: LINK / ACT

Input Voltage: DC48-58V

Connector: 6 bit 5.08m

Power Supply | Full Load: <5W

Protection Mech ) connection protection,

Ethernet Port

LED Indicator

Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*
Structure Weight: 550g

Operating
Environme

Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years j
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Order Information

’escriptio of Goods

Bavitch, 8 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85°

pply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IF11P Series

2-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 1 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port

Features

aced industrial PoE switch. This switch provides 1

rugged high-s th metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85 ‘C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 0.744Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3ps
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control, h
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3a
Power Indicator: PWR
Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V,

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Ethernet Port

LED Indicator

Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mecha : connection protection,

Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*

Structure Shi- 500g
nﬁlg, wall
ing It ature: -40-85°C

Op.eratl 0 40-85°C
Environfiie i

Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
Jree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years }
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Model No. ,escriptio
THA-IF11P oE SwitcW, 1 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 100Base-FX, SC
iber, 2Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature
0/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 100Base-FX, SC
de, Dual FiBer, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58YV, -40-85° C Operating
Switch, 1 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 100Base-FX, SC
e, Single Fiber, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating
ndustrial PoE Switch, 1 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 100Base-X SFP Slot,
JHA-IFS11P
85" C Operating Temperature
Fiber Connector: SC/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
N J
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JHA-IF12P Series

3-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 2 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port

Features

rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85 'C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification \

Protocol
Standard
Flow Control | IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control
Forwarding Rate: 0.744Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3ps
10/100Base-T(X) auto speed control, h
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3a
LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V,
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mech

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Ethernet Port

EEE802.3at max 30w?

connection protection,

Mechanical
Structure

Operating

L EN61000
BN 61000-4-8(Surge), Level 4 at 4kV

Wree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours
K Warranty S-years }
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Model No.

escriptio

JHA-IF12P

oE Swit’,

2 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 100Base-FX, SC
iber, 2Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-IFS12P

Fiber Connector: SC/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,

2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.

-87 -

E-mail: info@jha-tech.com

http://www.jha-tech.com



Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 9_’ H A

JHA-IF14P Series |

S5-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 4 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 1 100Base-FX Fiber Port

rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,

IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85 'C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 0.744Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3ps
Ethernet Port 10/ 100Base-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3
. Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58
Power Supply
connection protection,
Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum housing
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*
Structure :

ting, wall mounting

Operati
Environme

ature: -40-85°C

Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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BT \

' 48 mm ‘ 104 mm i

TX

RX

PWR O O OPT/LNK

] sPD

@ @<-
(

143 mm

u LNK/
ACT

Model No. escriptio

oE Swit‘, 4 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 100Base-FX, SC

JHA-IF14P . . o .
iber, 2Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-IFS14P

Fiber Connector: SC/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IF26P Series

8-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 6 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 2 100Base-FX Fiber Port

rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,

IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85 'C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 1.19Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: 512K
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 1.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 3pus
Ethernet Port 10/ 100Base-T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 100Base-FX fiber port
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3
. Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mecha connection protection,
redundancy protectio
Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*
Structure

ing, wall

Operating
Environme

ature: -40-85°C

Shock:IEC 60068-2-27

Mree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
\ Warranty S-years
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Model No.

escriptio

JHA-IF26P

oE Swit’, 6 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 2 100Base-FX, SC
iber, 2Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-IFS26P

Fiber Connector: SC/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGOSP Series

5-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoE/PoE+ Port and 1 10/100/1000Base-T(X) Ethernet Port

Features

rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEES802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | System Exchange Bandwidth: 10Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 3ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3af max 15
. Power Indicator: P1, P2
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08mm,
Power Supply | Full Load: <3W
Protection Mech connection protection,
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L
Structure Weight: 500¢g

ation: DIN-Rail

Operating
Environme

mouating, wall
"SOC
=85°C

lass A, EN 55022 Class A
evel 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)

Fre€& Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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BTN \

104 mm

48 mm

PWR

o sPDp

143 mm

LK
L

Model No.

l, 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1

ail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-IGOSP

ower Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGOSP Series

8-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port

ESupport [IEEE802.3af, maxi
B Support IEEE802.3at, maxi
BIndustrial chip

protection.

hich support Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) function

rugged high-strO@gth metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,

IEEE&02.3u, 802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 14.88Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: 2M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 20Gbps
MAC Table Size: 16K
Delay Time: < Sus
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase-T(X) auto speed contro
auto-adaptation
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3af max 1
) Power Indicator: P1, P2
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08m
Power Supply | Full Load: <6W
Protection Mech connection protection,
redundancy proteSfion
Shell: IP40 protectioh, alumi
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L
Structure

Weight: 550g

Operating

il moudting, wall
%ST
ature: -40-85°C

pidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)

Shoe’1EC 60068-2-27
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd
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DIHA

143 mm

F— 48mm ﬂ

O ed

O 1d

SAY
o

104mm

Order Information

’escriptio of Goods

Bavitch, 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+, DIN-Rail, DC48-58YV,
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JHA-IGS11P Series

2-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 1 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot

Features

BSupport 1 10/100/1000Base-T(X)
1000Base-X SFP slot.

B Support IEEE802.3, IEEE80
B Support IEEE802.3af,

JHA-IGS11P supgort CE, FCC, RoHS standard, adopt industry standard design, IP40 protection,

rugged high-s th metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEES802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 10Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3a
. Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V,
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mech connection protection,
redundancy protectio
Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W
Structure 500g

Operating
Environfe

i n’lg, wall
ature: -40-85°C

40-85°C

Wree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32

00-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
IEC 60068-2-27

Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years }
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd @J HA

Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341

8 Vimension \

—— 48 mm — 104mm
) SFP
PWR O (O OPT/LNK
E .
(S L/m\J
(49} %
<
- ®
1 [j
\_ J
Order Information |
Model No. ’
Switch, 9710/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot,
JHA-IGS11P ) )
C Operating Temperature

JHA-IGI1W ) 4 . . . . .
P20 Pingle Mode, Single Fiber, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating

Fiber Connector: SC/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,

2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGS12P Series

3-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 2 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot

BSupport 2 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

1000Base-X SFP slot.
B Support IEEE802.3, IEEES0

B Support IEEE802.3af, maxi

JHA-IGS12P rt CE, FCC, RoHS standard, adopt industry standard design, P40 protection,
rugged high-strength metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEES802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Structure

Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 10Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3
Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indi
ndicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58
Power Supply
connection protection,
Mechanical

), Level 3 at 10V/m
T), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)
61000-48 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
0-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd @J HA

Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341

104mm

— 48 mm ——

SFP

PWR O O OPT/LNK

7N

S

143mm

LNK/

L Wt

Order Information

Model No.

JHA-IGS12P .
C Operating Temperature

oF Switch‘, 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot,

3 0/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 1000Base-FX, SC
Itimode,\Wual Fiber, 550m, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

P-20

JHA-IG12W . . . o .
ingle Mode, Single Fiber, 20Km, DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating

Fiber Connector:
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.

Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.

/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
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JHA-IGS14P Series

5-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot

Features

BSupport 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X)
1000Base-X SFP slot.

B Support IEEE802.3, IEEES0
B Support IEEE802.3af, maxi

, FCC, RoHS standard, adopt industry standard design, IP40 protection,
rugged high-¢ h metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 7.44Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: 1M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 10Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase-T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3a
. Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V,
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mech connection protection,
redundancy protectio
Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum
Mechanical | Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*
Structure

Operating
Environfie

i n’lg, wall
ature: -40-85°C

d0-85°C

JFree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32

Shock:IEC 60068-2-27

Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years j
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' 48 mm ‘ ‘ 104mm

SFP

PWR O O OPT/LNK
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Model No.

JHA-IGS14P )
C Operating Temperature

oF Switch,‘lO/ 100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot,

JHA-IG14W
P-20

Fiber Connector:
2Km/20Km/40Km/60Km/80Km/100Km/120Km is Optional.
Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.

/ST/FC/LC(SFP Slot), Single Mode/Multimode, Dual Fiber/Single Fiber,
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JHA-IGS24P Series

6-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at POE/PoE+ Port and 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot

Features

BSupport 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X)
1000Base-X SFP slot.

B Support IEEE802.3, IEEE80
B Support IEEE802.3af,

JHA-1GS24P supgort CE, FCC, RoHS standard, adopt industry standard design, IP40 protection,

rugged high-s th metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X

auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEES802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 8.928Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 12Gbps
MAC Table Size: 1K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ IOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3a,
. Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58,
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <4W
Protection Mech connection protection,
redundancy protectio
Mechanical

Structure

0-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
IEC 60068-2-27
ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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DIHA

48 mm

104mm

SFP2

Model No.

JHA-IGS24P
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JHA-IGS28P Series

10-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at POE/PoE+ Port and 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot

BSupport 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X)
1000Base-X SFP slot.

B Support IEEE802.3, IEEE80
B Support IEEE802.3af,

JHA-1GS28P sufgort CE, FCC, RoHS standard, adopt industry standard design, IP40 protection,

rugged high-s th metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100/1000Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X
auto-adaptation, the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment

requirement, providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 14.88Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: 2M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 20Gbps
MAC Table Size: 16K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/100/ lOOOBase—T(X) auto speed control
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP Slot
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3a
. Power Indicator: PWR
LED Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58,
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <6W
Protection Mecha connection protection,
redundancy protectio
Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum
Mechanical D1mens1on 143*104*48mm( L*W*
Structure

g, wall mOunting

Operating
Environme

i m’n
ature: -40-85°C

0-85°C

hock:IEC 60068-2-27
ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
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' 48 mm 104mm

SFP2

SFP1

&)

143mm
&)

Model No. escriptio

oF Switcl, 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 2 1000Base-X SFP
40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-IGS28P

ower Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGS10FO08P Series

9-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 8 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot

SFP slot.
B Support IEEE802.3, IEEES0

B Support IEEE802.3af, maxi

rugged high-s th metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85 ‘C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEE802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 4.16Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: 1M
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 5.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/ IOOBase—T(X) auto speed control, h
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port 1000Base-X SFP slot
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3a
LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V,
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <5W
Protection Mecha connection protection,
redundancy protection
Mechanical
Structure

ng, wall mOunting

Operati
Environme

ature: -40-85°C

hock:IEC 60068-2-27
ree Fall:IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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' 48 mm - ‘ ‘ 104mm

SFP

143mm
@

Model No.

ial POE S(h,; 10/100Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 1 1000Base-X SFP Slot,

JHA-IGS10F08 o .
85 C Operating Temperature

DIN-Rail, D@4

Supply or'Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-IGS20F08P Series

10-port Unmanaged Industrial PoE Switch, with 8 10/100Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at POE/PoE+ Port and 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot

Features

SFP slot.
B Support IEEE802.3, IEEE80
B Support IEEE802.3af,

CE, FCC, RoHS standard, adopt industry standard design, IP40 protection,
rugged high-§feagth metal case, power input (DC48-58V). The switch support IEEE802.3,
IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x with 10/100Base-T(X), full/half-duplex, and MDI/MDI-X auto-adaptation,

the -40-85°C operating temperature, can meet all kinds of industrial environment requirement,

providing reliable and economic solution for your industrial Ethernet network.
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Specification

DIHA

Protocol
Standard

IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3af/at

Flow Control

IEEES802.3x flow control, back press flow control

Forwarding Rate: 4.16Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward

Switching Packet Buffer Size: IM
Performance | Backplane Bandwidth: 5.6Gbps
MAC Table Size: 8K
Delay Time: < 4ps
Ethernet Port 10/ 100Base—T(X) auto speed control,
auto-adaptation
Fiber Port | 1000Base-X SFP slot
PoE Pin-out: 1/2(+), 3/6(-), IEEE802.3af
LED Power Indicator: PWR
Indicator Port Indicator: LINK / ACT
Input Voltage: DC48-58V
Connector: 6 bit 5.08
Power Supply | Full Load: <5W
Protection Mecha connection protection,
redundancy protection
Mechanical
Structure

Operatin
Environnfe

DIN-Rail m{g, wall mdlnting
pBuature: -40-85°C

$6-95% (non-condensing)

Subpart $Class A, EN 55022 Class A

hock:IEC 60068-2-27
ee Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
ibration:IEC 60068-2-6

(ESD), Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)

Certification | CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years
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DIHA

48 mm

SFP2

104mm

Model No.

JHA-IGS20F0
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JHA-MIGS24P Series |

6-port Managed Industrial PoE Switch, with 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at POE/PoE+ Port and 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot

slot.
BSupport  G.8032(ERPS), IEEE
IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.3ad, IEEE80

(TN, &

JHA-MIGS24P is a high performance, cost-effective high-end managed industrial PoE switch. The
A N -

switch provides 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ port and 2 1000Base-X SFP slot. Each port has
V4 )\ 4 W
a PoE function, especially for difficult to provide AC power and wiring costs demanding application
»
scenarios, automatically adapt to IEEE 802.3af/at standard.

e A VvV 4 ) 4
The use of a Ring technology (network fault recovery <20ms) the user can easily set the redundant
ring network to increase network reliability, it also support WEB, CLI, Telnet/serial console,
Windows utilitqnd SBMP management of a variety of ways, rich QoS features for data traffic
control and rwement, support ring protocol, RSTP and STP Ethernet redundancy support
port-based VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q VLAN and GVRP protocol. The product also industrial design, and

can be widely used in automotive PIS, CCTYV, video surveillance systems, train control system, but

also applies to any vibration shock, EMC compatibility requirements of harsh industrial applications,

can meet a variety of industrial site requirements to achieve higher reliability.
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Specification \

G.8032(ERPS), IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3z, IEEE802.3x,
IEEE802.3ad, IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3af/at, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1x,
IEEE802.1Q, IGMP Snooping, IPv4/IPv6 precedence

Forwarding Rate: 17.856Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Packet Buffer Size: 12M

Backplane Bandwidth: 24Gbps

MAC Table Size: 16K

Priority Queues: 8

Delay Time: < 10us

Protocol
Standard

Switching
Performance

Bandwidth Management: outbound port s
step 100kbps
Expanding Ring Back: based o

Ring Network
Management

away, broken fib

System Maintenance: the o cs, ping, port system count,

Power Su

Protection Mechanism: overload protection, reverse connection protection,
redundancy protection

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum alloy housing

Mechanical Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*H )
Structure Weight: 550g

Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wall mounting

\ Operating Temperature: -40-85°C ]
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 QJ H A
Operating Storage Temperature: -40-85°C
Environment | Ambient Relative Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)
EMI:FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EMS:EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
EN61000-4-3 (R/S), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)
Industry EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
Standards EN61000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years

Order Information

Model No. Description of Goods
Managed Industrial PoE Switch, 4 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot,
DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-MIGS24P

Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-MIGS28P Series

10-port Managed Industrial PoE Switch, with 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at POE/PoE+ Port and 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot

Features

B Support 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ port and OBase-X SFP

slot.

mSupport  G.8032(ERPS), IEEES0

\ @ CE F@ ESupport Po

Introduction '

JHA-MIGS28P is a high performance, cost-effective high-end managed industrial PoE switch. The
A N -

switch provides 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ port and 2 1000Base-X SFP slot. Each port has
P AN \ " 4 W

a PoE function, especially for difficult to provide AC power and wiring costs demanding application
sce‘narios, automatically adapt to IEEE 802.3af/at standard.
A VvV 4 ) 4

The use of a Ring technology (network fault recovery <20ms) the user can easily set the redundant
ring network to increase network reliability, it also support WEB, CLI, Telnet/serial console,
Windows utilitqnd SBMP management of a variety of ways, rich QoS features for data traffic
control and rwemem, support ring protocol, RSTP and STP Ethernet redundancy support
port-based VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q VLAN and GVRP protocol. The product also industrial design, and
can be widely used in automotive PIS, CCTYV, video surveillance systems, train control system, but

also applies to any vibration shock, EMC compatibility requirements of harsh industrial applications,

can meet a variety of industrial site requirements to achieve higher reliability.

S124 - E-mail: info@jha-tech.com http://www.jha-tech.com




Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 9_’ H A

Specification \

G.8032(ERPS), IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3z, IEEE802.3x,
IEEE802.3ad, IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3af/at, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1x,
IEEE802.1Q, IGMP Snooping, IPv4/IPv6 precedence

Forwarding Rate: 26.7Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Packet Buffer Size: $M

Backplane Bandwidth: 24Gbps

MAC Table Size: 16K

Priority Queues: 8

Delay Time: < 10us

Protocol
Standard

Switching
Performance

Bandwidth Management: outbound port s
step 100kbps
Expanding Ring Back: based o

Ring Network

Management
& away, broken fib

System Maintenance: the o cs, ping, port system count,

Power Su

Protection Mechanism: overload protection, reverse connection protection,
redundancy protection

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum alloy housing

Mechanical Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*H )
Structure Weight: 550g

Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wall mounting

\ Operating Temperature: -40-85°C }
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd /21
Tel: (86) 755 8148 3343 Fax: (86) 755 8148 3341 QJ H A
Operating Storage Temperature: -40-85°C

Environment | Ambient Relative Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)
EMI:FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EMS:EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
EN61000-4-3 (R/S), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)
Industry EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
Standards EN61000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification CE, FCC, RoHS

MTBF >100,000 Hours

Warranty S-years

Order Information -

Model No. Description of Goods

Managed Industrial PoE Switch, 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 2 1000Base-X SFP Slot,
DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

JHA-MIGS28P

Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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JHA-MIGS48P Series

12-port Managed Industrial PoE Switch, with 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X)

IEEES802.3af/at PoOE/PoE+ Port and 4 1000Base-X SFP Slot

Features

B Support 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ port and OBase-X SFP

slot.

mSupport  G.8032(ERPS), IEEES0

TN, o

JHA-MIGS48P is a high performance, cost-effective high-end managed industrial PoE switch. The
A N -
switch provides 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ port and 4 1000Base-X SFP slot. Each port has
P AN \ " 4 W
a PoE function, especially for difficult to provide AC power and wiring costs demanding application
»
scenarios, automatically adapt to IEEE 802.3af/at standard.
A VvV 4 ) 4
The use of a Ring technology (network fault recovery <20ms) the user can easily set the redundant
ring network to increase network reliability, it also support WEB, CLI, Telnet/serial console,
Windows utilitqnd SBMP management of a variety of ways, rich QoS features for data traffic
control and management, support ring protocol, RSTP and STP Ethernet redundancy support
port-based VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q VLAN and GVRP protocol. The product also industrial design, and
can be widely used in automotive PIS, CCTYV, video surveillance systems, train control system, but

also applies to any vibration shock, EMC compatibility requirements of harsh industrial applications,

can meet a variety of industrial site requirements to achieve higher reliability.
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DIHA

Specification

Protocol G.8032(ERPS), IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3z, IEEE802.3x,
Standard IEEE802.3ad, IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3af/at, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.1x,
IEEE802.1Q, IGMP Snooping, IPv4/IPv6 precedence
Forwarding Rate: 26.7Mpps
Transmission Mode: Store and Forward
Switching Packet Buffer Size; 12M
Performance Backplane Bandwidth: 24Gbps
MAC Table Size: 16K
Priority Queues: 8
Delay Time: < 10us
Bandwidth Management: outbound port
1G, step 100kbps
Expanding Ring Back: base
support load balancing, su
STP, RSTP, MSTP
System Upgrade: s P upgrade,
Ring Network support for syste
Management User Manage

count, support ERPS, ring pro
classification, priority level of
ing strategies,

SP, WRR queue scheduling, support
ression, ort SNMP network pipe, support
ement, support Console and Telnet command line

auto speed control, full/half duplex and MDI/MDI-X

Power Su

tor: 6 bit 5.08mm removable terminal block

Fll Load: <10W

Protection Mechanism: overload protection, reverse connection protection,
redundancy protection

Mechanical
Structure

Shell: IP40 protection, aluminum alloy housing
Dimension: 143*104*48mm( L*W*H )
Weight: 600g

Installation: DIN-Rail mounting, wall mounting

Operating Temperature: -40-85°C
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Shenzhen JHA Technology Co., Ltd
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DIHA

( Operating Storage Temperature: -40-85°C
Environment Ambient Relative Humidity: 5%-95% (non-condensing)
EMI:FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EMS:EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Level 4 at 15kV(Air), 8kV(Contact)
EN61000-4-3 (R/S), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Level 4 at 4kV(Power Port), 2kV(Date Port)
Industry EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4 at 4kV
Standards EN61000-4-6 (CS), Level 3 at 10V/m
EN61000-4-8, Level 5 at 100A/m
Shock:IEC 60068-2-27
Free Fall:IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration:IEC 60068-2-6
Certification CE, FCC, RoHS
MTBF >100,000 Hours
Warranty S-years

11

143mm

48 mm

12

1~<}

104mm

Order Information

Model No.

Description of Goods

JHA-MIGS48P

Managed Industrial PoE Switch, 8 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE/PoE+ and 4 1000Base-X SFP Slot,
DIN-Rail, DC48-58V, -40-85° C Operating Temperature

Power Supply: DC48V DIN-Rail Power Supply or Power Adapter is Optional.
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